PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
S H 2 0 1 2 L - 1 0 1 K
④
1. Product Name
2. Dimensions
3. Inductance Code
4. Inductance Tolerance (J = ±5% , K = ±10% , M = ±20%)
Page: 1
① ②
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co.,Ltd.
③
COIL SPECIFICATIONVersion: 1.0
ITEM P/N
PRODUCT
Agilent4291B / Agilent4338B
1 MHz / 0.5V
SH2012L-101K
SMD Inductor For Power Line
TEST INSTRUMENT
TEST FREQUENCY
C 1.20  MAX
B
Dimensions
E 0.44 ± 0.1
A 2.0  ± 0.1
1.6  ± 0.1
SH2012L
If Use Wave soldering is there will be some risk.  Re-flow soldering temperatures below 240 degrees, there will be unwitting risk
Page: 2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
10/1
I rms
(MHz) typ. (Ω)  ± 30% (mA) Typ.
10 7.30K
I dc
Part Number (uH)/MHz Tolerance Typ.
SH2012L-101K 100/1
HUNGTRON Inductance Inductance Q/MHz
(mA) Typ.
DCRSRF
210
Operating temperature : -40 to +125℃
Idc for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
Irms for a 15℃ rise above 25℃ ambient.
160
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co.,Ltd.
TEST INSTRUMENT
TEST FREQUENCYPRODUCT
Agilent4291B / Agilent4338B
Version: 1.0
ITEM P/N SH2012L-101K
SMD Inductor For Power Line 1 MHz / 0.5V
CHARACTERISTICS
0